With regard to the above captioned subject matter, we would like to inform that M/s. Akash Infra-Projects 

Limited has received a work order on 27/01/2026 from the Office of the Executive Engineer, Panchayat 

R and B Department, District Panchayat Mehsana, amounting to Rs. 3,89,52,541.74/- (Rupees Three 

Crore Eighty Nine Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred Forty One and Paise Seventy Four Only) 

for Work of Resurfacing of Various Roads Ta. Kadi, Dist. Mehsana. 

A Copy of work order is attached herewith. 

Kindly take the same on your records. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF